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2022 14.4 1.1 164.92 2,094.09 12.9 0.7 102.31 1,801.42 14.4    1.2     47,456,753,267,366 583,819,923,441,939 17.6    1.0     1,242,634,826,963 22,773,544,816,365
2023 16.2 1.3 174.80 2,212.56 14.0 0.8 100.63 1,717.84 17.3    1.4     48,574,613,784,402 616,007,561,571,771 17.0    1.1     1,606,615,781,483 25,931,904,747,435
2024 17.0 1.2 161.79 2,234.68 12.9 0.8 109.73 1,765.22 17.2    1.4     56,393,306,351,496 696,590,110,013,204 16.4    1.1     1,733,934,628,557 26,498,676,347,698
2025 18.0 1.4 169.17 2,146.97 14.8 0.9 109.84 1,761.17 18.9    1.6     61,239,223,315,851 710,838,361,309,839 17.7    1.2     1,835,338,040,249 27,012,314,901,238

2024 2   17.6 1.4 174.18 2,206.27 15.2 0.9 101.15 1,714.09 19.5    1.5     48,590,353,784,402 616,195,778,571,771 18.2    1.1     1,602,582,304,483 25,871,729,589,435
2024 3   18.3 1.4 164.18 2,146.71 15.3 0.9 99.21 1,693.42 20.2    1.6     48,449,103,106,735 621,815,335,560,771 17.7    1.1     1,625,641,456,482 25,203,373,457,132
2024 4   17.9 1.4 164.50 2,148.87 14.9 0.9 99.54 1,693.68 19.9    1.5     48,458,231,875,966 621,856,201,560,771 17.1    1.1     1,632,392,456,482 25,220,347,457,132
2024 5 17.9    1.4 165.85 2,160.24 14.6 0.9 100.52 1,692.40 19.9    1.6     48,473,003,785,057 622,196,922,560,771 16.7    1.1     1,649,834,065,282 25,247,157,467,132
2024 6 17.6    1.3 169.26 2,326.75 13.3 0.8 112.96 1,787.02 17.4    1.4     56,149,116,350,496 695,692,486,331,051 16.4    1.1     1,745,036,602,917 26,644,475,766,916
2024 7 17.5    1.3 168.77 2,321.81 13.2 0.8 112.97 1,785.89 17.3    1.4     56,099,993,350,496 695,448,440,950,204 16.3    1.1     1,744,722,465,917 26,616,220,344,029
2024 8 16.9    1.2 169.32 2,321.86 12.9    0.8 112.19 1,787.72 16.8    1.4     56,180,637,350,496 695,560,225,950,204 16.1    1.1     1,744,358,014,917 26,575,390,017,201
2024 9 16.7    1.2 162.16 2,242.56 12.7    0.8 110.16 1,777.57 16.4    1.3     56,222,336,350,496 695,824,293,950,204 15.8    1.0     1,742,840,713,557 26,506,692,463,991
2024 10 16.8    1.2 162.36 2,243.45 12.6    0.8 110.46 1,777.26 16.7    1.4     56,218,119,350,496 695,662,516,950,204 15.6    1.0     1,744,388,794,557 26,500,324,050,991
2024 11  16.6    1.2 162.22 2,238.09 12.6    0.8 110.35 1,775.73 16.5    1.3     56,395,776,351,496 696,667,205,013,204 15.9    1.0     1,742,492,162,557 26,507,551,522,698
2024 12  17.0    1.2 161.79 2,234.68 12.9    0.8 109.73 1,765.22 17.2    1.4     56,393,306,351,496 696,590,110,013,204 16.4    1.1     1,733,934,628,557 26,498,676,347,698

2025 1   16.9    1.2 161.46 2,233.34 12.9    0.8 109.62 1,770.00 17.2    1.4     56,149,153,351,496 696,945,634,013,204 16.2    1.1     1,737,942,822,271 26,433,270,849,322
2025 2   16.3    1.2 161.32 2,231.39 13.0    0.8 109.57 1,769.94 16.6    1.3     56,073,479,351,496 696,775,904,013,204 16.2    1.1     1,725,700,822,271 26,394,014,849,322
2025 3   16.2    1.2 159.54 2,209.51 12.8    0.8 109.63 1,757.23 16.4    1.3     56,015,165,258,877 702,221,773,894,204 16.5    1.1     1,687,201,980,938 26,402,247,743,938
2025 4   16.3    1.2 159.65 2,209.99 12.8    0.8 109.13 1,756.43 16.5    1.3     56,111,693,489,646 702,677,022,894,204 16.8    1.1     1,683,207,176,938 26,354,564,957,938
2025 5   16.9 1.2 159.44 2,214.43 13.2 0.8 109.60 1,755.08 17.3    1.4     56,034,840,509,222 703,188,145,894,204 17.5    1.1     1,689,352,182,271 26,418,638,958,457
2025 6   15.5 1.2 177.62 2,235.87 13.0 0.8 113.57 1,803.99 16.0    1.4     61,306,232,321,851 713,883,880,101,924 16.5    1.1     1,866,042,747,889 27,396,315,699,607
2025 7   16.1 1.3 178.11 2,237.75 13.6 0.9 113.08 1,803.69 16.5    1.4     61,322,549,321,851 713,891,066,149,816 16.9    1.2     1,868,667,189,889 27,425,226,888,607
2025 8   16.8 1.3 176.10 2,234.75 14.3 0.9 113.23 1,804.64 17.2    1.5     61,203,919,321,851 713,675,539,149,816 17.5    1.2     1,874,641,524,889 27,392,863,015,970
2025 9   17.0 1.3 170.14 2,159.82 14.5 0.9 110.51 1,782.76 17.5    1.5     61,155,320,376,851 711,291,021,750,816 17.5    1.2     1,824,343,719,249 27,041,060,710,968
2025 10  17.5 1.4 170.21 2,158.44 14.5 0.9 110.46 1,780.12 18.6    1.6     61,169,538,376,851 711,331,494,750,816 17.4    1.2     1,809,983,719,249 26,995,142,710,968
2025 11  17.9 1.4 171.30 2,164.53 14.8 0.9 110.47 1,776.52 18.8    1.6     61,223,461,315,851 711,051,002,314,839 17.7    1.2     1,825,672,040,249 27,052,200,901,238
2025 12  18.0 1.4 169.17 2,146.97 14.8 0.9 109.84 1,761.17 18.9    1.6     61,239,223,315,851 710,838,361,309,839 17.7    1.2     1,835,338,040,249 27,012,314,901,238

2026 1   18.8 1.5 168.63 2,145.72 15.2 1.0 110.31 1,755.56 19.8    1.7     61,308,171,315,851 711,469,399,309,839 18.2    1.2     1,836,988,737,535 27,037,233,402,478
2026 2   21.0 1.7 168.31 2,141.99 16.5 1.0 110.14 1,752.00 21.8    1.9     61,287,960,315,851 711,061,014,309,839 19.6    1.3     1,831,713,404,202 26,935,553,402,478

注: Notes:

株式会社東京証券取引所
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時価総額合計
親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益合計
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単純　　　Average

銘柄数
1株当たり当期純利益（年率換算）合計

1株当たり当期純利益（年率換算）合計

プライム　　Prime

PER PBR

スタンダード　　Standard

(1)本資料は、各月末現在において株価指数の算出対象となっている東証プライム・スタンダード市場上場会社を対象とし
た。 また、連結財務諸表を作成している会社の場合は連結の財務数値を、連結財務諸表を作成していない会社は単体
の財務数値を用いて算出した。
(2)本表の作成に当たって使用した親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益及び純資産は、2024年12月期から2025年11月期
までの確定数値である。
(3)売買単位の100株への統一に伴い、2018年10月から単位換算を1000株から100株に変更している。当該変更により、
2018年10月以降の１株当たり当期純利益及び１株当たり純資産の水準は2018年9月以前と異なっている。
(4)株式分割・公募・転換社債型新株予約権付社債の株式転換等により株式数に変動がある場合は、その都度1株当たり
当期純利益及び純資産の変更を行っている。
(5)掲載指標の計算式は次のとおりである。

加重　　　Weighted Average

(1)This statistical data covers companies listed on Prime and Standard Market of TSE whose stock prices are used to calculate stock price indices at the end of each month.

We calculate the average for PER and PBR as indicated below. We produce figures based on consolidated financial statements if companies prepare them and non-

consolidated financial statements if they do not prepare consolidated financial statements.

(2) Figures of Net Income and Net Assets are based on the fixed figures during the term from December 2024 to November 2025.

(3) We changed the calculation method of unit conversion from 1,000 shares to 100 shares after the standardization of trading units to 100-share lots that went into effect in

October 2018. Therefore, the numerical level of Net Income Per Share and Net Assets Per Share from October 2018 are different than those from September 2018 and

earlier.

(4) If the number of shares is changed due to allotments to shareholders, public offerings, conversion of convertible bonds and so forth, Net Income Per Share and Net

Assets Per Share are adjusted each time accordingly.

(5) Calculation Formulas:

PER PBR

プライム　　Prime スタンダード　　Standard

PER PBR

1株当たり

純資産

1株当たり

当期純利益

Net Assets
Per Share

Net Income
Per Share


